
CA 6-Afr April Analysis

2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8

214

301

566

64

9

273

386

760

12

12

334

477

568

286

65

2061

3111

4525

1210

90

2598

2915

4890

1039

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa  Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL

July 2018 to April 2019 (10 months) Results

CA 6-Afr

April (Only Results)

Apr-16 Apr-17 Apr-18 Apr-19

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

31

50

52

32

0

5

51

69

-12

15

413

395

253

638

7

230

490

223

548

CA 6-Afr

Statement for 4th Quarter Results(previous 3 years)

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

2017-2018

4th Qtr

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

122

108

432

-177

5

131

281

358

74

57

1650

2737

2707

1908

CA 6-Afr

MD ANALYSIS



2014-2015 2015-2016 2016-2017 2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

5

3

2

0

0

11

33

-22

1

22

26

3

45

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

17

555

700

777

546

15

455

504

872

186

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

56

131

290

-43

8

231

257

346

219

4

117

255

384

9

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

43

112

85

74

0

0

0

0

0

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

6

68

67

47

0

3

38

121

-64

4

105

73

84

107

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

45

29

77

7

1

24

28

80

-24

0

2

71

36

37

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

107

68

129

51

0

15

52

180

-97

3

88

52

61

88

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8
214
301
566
64

9
273
386
760
12

12
334
477
568
286

19
598
812
862
620

15
455
504
872
186

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



April (Only) Results

Apr-16 Apr-17 Apr-18 Apr-19

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

4

97

82

38

153

2

55

134

26

163

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

29

20

9

41

0

3

20

59

-36

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

21

24

7

39

0

0

0

0

0

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

7

26

-17

0

1

8

3

7

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

3

3

2

0

1

8

0

9

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

20

14

6

0

0

15

7

8

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
31
50
52
32

0
5
51
69
-12

5
118
106
45
192

2
55
134
26
163

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2015-2016

4th Qtr

2016-2017

4th Qtr

2017-2018

4th Qtr

403

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

11

279

516

595

234

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

88

38

253

-106

1

32

150

281

-84

0

0

0

0

0

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

2

63

82

49

102

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

32

24

63

-4

1

23

68

42

54

0

0

0

0

0

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

8

51

-41

1

25

28

17

36

0

0

0

0

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

38

65

-26

2

51

35

18

68

0

0

0

0

0

Total

Norbert Bationo

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
122
108
432
-177

5
131
281
358
74

13
342
598
644
336

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

404

Nigeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

9

413

893

1474

89

31

759

874

1104

634

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

1

42

53

83

14

Total

Bassey Edem

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

9
413
893
1474
89

32
801
927
1187
648

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



April (Only) Results

Apr-18 Apr-19

404

Nigeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

143

89

40

246

0

10

80

46

55

418

Rep Of Ghana

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

1

22

7

16

Total

Bassey Edem

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
143
89
40
246

0
11
102
53
71

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

4th Qtr

404

Nigeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

20

545

580

609

614

Total

Bassey Edem

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

20
545
580
609
614

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

410

Namibia

Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

88

189

355

-37

3

81

212

290

29

Total

Ian King

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
88
189
355
-37

3
81
212
290
29

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



April (Only) Results

Apr-18 Apr-19

410

Namibia

Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

18

29

-6

0

1

41

22

22

Total

Ian King

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0
0
18
29
-6

0
1
41
22
22

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

4th Qtr

410

Namibia

Rep Of South Africa

Swaziland

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

27

229

248

28

Total

Ian King

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1
27
229
248
28

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

4

5

27

-8

3

86

20

12

94

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

19

183

268

-21

0

5

150

180

-13

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

8

295

224

301

270

7

283

202

507

45

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

86

68

144

19

1

22

54

59

19

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

26

136

-106

1

28

17

54

-7

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4

93

125

111

107

14

429

182

271

355

Total

Ahmed Mostafa

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

15
498
631
987
261

26
853
625
1083
493

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



April (Only) Results

Apr-18 Apr-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

1

0

1

0

0

5

0

5

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

2

25

16

16

0

1

30

5

29

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

10

35

27

20

1

26

26

29

29

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

5

14

-9

0

0

17

3

15

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

5

7

-2

0

0

1

1

0

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

48

56

13

91

3

88

31

13

112

Total

Ahmed Mostafa

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2
60
127
77
117

4
115
110
51
190

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

35

4

3

37

351

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

38

113

191

-14

352

Arab Rep Of Egypt

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

111

146

200

64

414

Tunisia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

1

70

53

19

415

Algeria

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

9

47

-18

416

Morocco

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

179

91

60

210

Total

Ahmed Mostafa

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

11
384
433
554
298

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2017-2018 2018-2019

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

4

4

20

1

32

0

65

-33

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

7

168

220

210

195

0

0

0

0

0

413

Zambia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

135

101

212

39

2

43

120

168

8

411

Ethiopia

Kenya Africa

Seychelles

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

6

141

261

421

23

7

199

251

575

-106

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

1

41

121

365

-175

Total

Sayed Rizwan Qadri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

20
464
586
847
277

11
315
492
1173
-306

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



April (Only) Results

Apr-18 Apr-19

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

1

0

21

0

0

0

0

0

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

2

48

17

2

63

0

0

0

0

0

413

Zambia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

15

36

-19

0

2

22

3

22

411

Ethiopia

Kenya Africa

Seychelles

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

24

22

24

24

0

6

36

15

33

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

0

0

0

0

0

0

22

5

18

Total

Sayed Rizwan Qadri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

4
92
55
62
89

0
8
80
23
73

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



Statement for 4th Quarter Results (previous 3 years)

2017-2018

4th Qtr

NA

Undistricted

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

20

1

1

20

412

Botswana

Malawi

Mozambique

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

184

432

127

499

413

Zambia

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

1

21

143

191

-14

411

Ethiopia

Kenya Africa

Seychelles

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

5

127

321

333

127

Total

Sayed Rizwan Qadri

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

12
352
897
652
632

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr



2018-2019

409

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

0

15

23

80

-26

417

Various

New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3

78

132

205

15

Total New Clubs

Charter Members

New Members

Drops

Net Growth

3
93
155
285
-11

MD Wise Analysis

MD GMT Area CA 6-Afr




