MD ANALYSIS

CA 6-Afr April Analysis

GAT Constitutional Area 6-Africa Leader: HAMED O B LAWAL

July 2018 to April 2019 (10 months) Results

CA 6-Afr	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
New Clubs	8	9	12	65	90
Charter Members	214	273	334	2061	2598
New Members	301	386	477	3111	2915
Drops	566	760	568	4525	4890
Net Growth	64	12	286	1210	1039

April (Only Results)

CA 6-Afr	Apr-16	Apr-17	Apr-18	Apr-19
New Clubs	1	0	15	7
Charter Members	31	5	413	230
New Members	50	51	395	490
Drops	52	69	253	223
Net Growth	32	-12	638	548

CA 6-Afr	2015-2016 4th Qtr	2016-2017 4th Qtr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
New Clubs	4	5	57
Charter Members	122	131	1650
New Members	108	281	2737
Drops	432	358	2707
Net Growth	-177	74	1908

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2014-2015	2015-2016	2016-2017	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	0	1	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	22	0	0
	Undistricted	New Members	5	11	26	0	0
		Drops	3	33	3	0	0
		Net Growth	2	-22	45	0	0
403		New Clubs	0	0	0	17	15
		Charter Members	0	0	0	555	455
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	700	504
		Drops	0	0	0	777	872
		Net Growth	0	0	0	546	186
351		New Clubs	1	8	4	0	0
		Charter Members	56	231	117	0	0
	Various	New Members	131	257	255	0	0
		Drops	290	346	384	0	0
		Net Growth	-43	219	9	0	0
409		New Clubs	0	0	0	2	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	43	0
	Various	New Members	0	0	0	112	0
		Drops	0	0	0	85	0
		Net Growth	0	0	0	74	0
414		New Clubs	0	0	4	0	0
		Charter Members	6	3	105	0	0
	Tunisia	New Members	68	38	73	0	0
		Drops	67	121	84	0	0
		Net Growth	47	-64	107	0	0
415		New Clubs	2	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	45	24	2	0	0
	Algeria	New Members	29	28	71	0	0
		Drops	77	80	36	0	0
		Net Growth	7	-24	37	0	0
416		New Clubs	5	0	3	0	0
		Charter Members	107	15	88	0	0
	Morocco	New Members	68	52	52	0	0
		Drops	129	180	61	0	0
		Net Growth	51	-97	88	0	0
Total		New Clubs	8	9	12	19	15
		Charter Members	214	273	334	598	455
	Norbert Bationo	New Members	301	386	477	812	504
		Drops	566	760	568	862	872
		Net Growth	64	12	286	620	186

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Apr-16	Apr-17	Apr-18	Apr-19
403		New Clubs	0	0	4	2
		Charter Members	0	0	97	55
	Various	New Members	0	0	82	134
		Drops	0	0	38	26
		Net Growth	0	0	153	163
351		New Clubs	1	0	0	0
		Charter Members	29	3	0	0
	Various	New Members	20	20	0	0
		Drops	9	59	0	0
		Net Growth	41	-36	0	0
409		New Clubs	0	0	1	0
		Charter Members	0	0	21	0
	Various	New Members	0	0	24	0
		Drops	0	0	7	0
		Net Growth	0	0	39	0
414		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1	0	0
	Tunisia	New Members	7	8	0	0
		Drops	26	3	0	0
		Net Growth	-17	7	0	0
415		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	2	1	0	0
	Algeria	New Members	3	8	0	0
		Drops	3	0	0	0
		Net Growth	2	9	0	0
416		New Clubs	0	0	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0	0	0
	Morocco	New Members	20	15	0	0
		Drops	14	7	0	0
		Net Growth	6	8	0	0
Total		New Clubs	1	0	5	2
		Charter Members	31	5	118	55
	Norbert Bationo	New Members	50	51	106	134
		Drops	52	69	45	26
		Net Growth	32	-12	192	163

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2015-2016 4th Qtr	2016-2017 4th Qtr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
403	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	11 279 516 595 234
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 88 38 253 -106	1 32 150 281 -84	0 0 0 0
409	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 0 0 0	0 0 0 0	2 63 82 49 102
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 32 24 63 -4	1 23 68 42 54	0 0 0 0
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 8 51 -41	1 25 28 17 36	0 0 0 0
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 38 65 -26	2 51 35 18 68	0 0 0 0 0
Total	Norbert Bationo	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	4 122 108 432 -177	5 131 281 358 74	13 342 598 644 336

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
404		New Clubs	9	31
		Charter Members	413	759
	Nigeria	New Members	893	874
		Drops	1474	1104
		Net Growth	89	634
418		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	42
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	0	53
		Drops	0	83
		Net Growth	0	14
Total		New Clubs	9	32
		Charter Members	413	801
	Bassey Edem	New Members	893	927
	, —	Drops	1474	1187
		Net Growth	89	648

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Apr-18	Apr-19
404		New Clubs	4	0
		Charter Members	143	10
	Nigeria	New Members	89	80
		Drops	40	46
		Net Growth	246	55
418		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1
	Rep Of Ghana	New Members	0	22
		Drops	0	7
		Net Growth	0	16
Total		New Clubs	4	0
		Charter Members	143	11
	Bassey Edem	New Members	89	102
	•	Drops	40	53
		Net Growth	246	71

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
404		New Clubs	20
		Charter Members	545
	Nigeria	New Members	580
		Drops	609
		Net Growth	614
Total		New Clubs	20
		Charter Members	545
	Bassey Edem	New Members	580
	•	Drops	609
		Net Growth	614

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
410		New Clubs	2	3
	Namibia Rep Of South Africa	Charter Members	88	81
		New Members	189	212
		Drops	355	290
	Swaziland	Net Growth	-37	29
Total		New Clubs	2	3
		Charter Members	88	81
lan King		New Members	189	212
		Drops	355	290
		Net Growth	-37	29

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Apr-18	Apr-19
410		New Clubs	0	0
	Namibia Rep Of South Africa	Charter Members	0	1
		New Members	18	41
		Drops	29	22
	Swaziland	Net Growth	-6	22
Total		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	1
lan King		New Members	18	41
	J	Drops	29	22
		Net Growth	-6	22

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
410		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	27
	Namibia	New Members	229
	Rep Of South Africa	Drops	248
	Swaziland	Net Growth	28
Total		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	27
	lan King	New Members	229
g		Drops	248
		Net Growth	28

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	0	3
		Charter Members	4	86
	Undistricted	New Members	5	20
		Drops	27	12
		Net Growth	-8	94
351		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	19	5
	Various	New Members	183	150
		Drops	268	180
		Net Growth	-21	-13
352		New Clubs	8	7
		Charter Members	295	283
	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Members	224	202
		Drops	301	507
		Net Growth	270	45
414		New Clubs	3	1
		Charter Members	86	22
	Tunisia	New Members	68	54
		Drops	144	59
		Net Growth	19	19
415		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	1	28
	Algeria	New Members	26	17
		Drops	136	54
		Net Growth	-106	-7
416		New Clubs	4	14
		Charter Members	93	429
	Morocco	New Members	125	182
		Drops	111	271
		Net Growth	107	355
Total		New Clubs	15	26
Ahmed Mostafa		Charter Members	498	853
		New Members	631	625
		Drops	987	1083
		Net Growth	261	493

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Apr-18	Apr-19
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 1 0	0 0 5 0 5
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 2 25 16 16	0 1 30 5 29
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 10 35 27 20	1 26 26 29 29
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 5 14 -9	0 0 17 3 15
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 0 5 7 -2	0 0 1 1 0
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 48 56 13 91	3 88 31 13 112
Total	Ahmed Mostafa	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	2 60 127 77 117	4 115 110 51 190

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
NA	Undistricted	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 35 4 3 3
351	Various	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 38 113 191 -14
352	Arab Rep Of Egypt	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	3 111 146 200 64
414	Tunisia	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	0 1 70 53 19
415	Algeria	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	1 20 9 47 -18
416	Morocco	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	5 179 91 60 210
Total	Ahmed Mostafa	New Clubs Charter Members New Members Drops Net Growth	11 384 433 554 298

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018	2018-2019
NA		New Clubs	1	1
		Charter Members	20	32
	Undistricted	New Members	4	0
		Drops	4	65
		Net Growth	20	-33
412		New Clubs	7	0
		Charter Members	168	0
	Botswana	New Members	220	0
	Malawi	Drops	210	0
	Mozambique	Net Growth	195	0
413		New Clubs	6	2
		Charter Members	135	43
	Zambia	New Members	101	120
		Drops	212	168
		Net Growth	39	8
411		New Clubs	6	7
		Charter Members	141	199
	Ethiopia	New Members	261	251
	Kenya Africa	Drops	421	575
	Seychelles	Net Growth	23	-106
412		New Clubs	0	1
		Charter Members	0	41
	Botswana	New Members	0	121
	Malawi	Drops	0	365
	Mozambique	Net Growth	0	-175
Total Sayed Rizwan Qadri		New Clubs	20	11
		Charter Members	464	315
		New Members	586	492
		Drops	847	1173
		Net Growth	277	-306

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	Apr-18	Apr-19
NA		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	20	0
	Undistricted	New Members	1	0
		Drops	0	0
		Net Growth	21	0
412		New Clubs	2	0
		Charter Members	48	0
	Botswana	New Members	17	0
	Malawi	Drops	2	0
	Mozambique	Net Growth	63	0
413		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	2
	Zambia	New Members	15	22
		Drops	36	3
		Net Growth	-19	22
411		New Clubs	1	0
		Charter Members	24	6
	Ethiopia	New Members	22	36
	Kenya Africa	Drops	24	15
	Seychelles	Net Growth	24	33
412		New Clubs	0	0
		Charter Members	0	0
	Botswana	New Members	0	22
	Malawi	Drops	0	5
	Mozambique	Net Growth	0	18
Total Sayed Rizwan Qadri		New Clubs	4	0
		Charter Members	92	8
		New Members	55	80
		Drops	62	23
		Net Growth	89	73

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2017-2018 4th Qtr
NA		New Clubs	1
	Undistricted	Charter Members	20
	Ondistricted	New Members	1
		Drops Net Growth	20
412		New Clubs	5
		Charter Members	184
	Botswana Malawi	New Members	432
	Mozambique	Drops	127
	mozumbiquo	Net Growth	499
413		New Clubs	1
		Charter Members	21
	Zambia	New Members	143
		Drops	191
		Net Growth	-14
411		New Clubs	5
		Charter Members	127
	Ethiopia	New Members	321
	Kenya Africa	Drops	333
	Seychelles	Net Growth	127
Total Sayed Rizwan Qadri		New Clubs	12
		Charter Members	352
		New Members	897
		Drops	652
		Net Growth	632

MD	GMT Area	CA 6-Afr	2018-2019
IVID	OWIT AICA	0A 0-All	
409		New Clubs	0
		Charter Members	15
	Various	New Members	23
		Drops	80
		Net Growth	-26
417		New Clubs	3
		Charter Members	78
	Various	New Members	132
		Drops	205
		Net Growth	15
Total		New Clubs	3
		Charter Members	93
		New Members	155
		Drops	285
		Net Growth	-11